

CPAN 1698 of 2024

Debashish Kumar Bhattacharya
Vs.
Randhir Kumar

Mr. Subhas Chandra Sarkar
Mr. Krishna Pada Santra

... for the applicant

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya
Mr. Nilay Baran Mandal

... for the alleged contemnor no.1

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant is requested to serve a copy of the contempt application upon the alleged contemnor no.1.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, learned counsel appears for the alleged contemnor no.1 is requested to take proper instruction in this matter and appear before this Court on 28th July, 2025.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 28th July, 2025 under the same heading.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)