

19.09.2025

**CPAN 1698 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2025
In
WPA 724 of 2017**

**Debashish Kumar Bhattacharya
Vs.
Randhir Kumar**

Mr. Subhas Ch. Sarkar
Ms. Sonali Bag

... ... for the applicant

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya
Mr. Nilay Baran Mandal

... ... for the contemnor

In Re. CAN 1 of 2025

Perused the petition. I am satisfied that sufficient averments have been made in the application for recalling the order dated 1st August, 2025.

The order dated 1st August, 2025 is recalled and the application for recalling being CAN 1 of 2025 is allowed.

Let the contempt application being CPAN 1698 of 2024 be restored to the file.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of November, 2025.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)