

CPAN 1698 of 2024

Debashish Kumar Bhattacharya
Vs.
Randhir Kumar

Mr. Subhash Ch. Sarkar

... .. for the petitioner

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya

Mr. Nilay Baran Mondal

... .. for the contemnor

Learned counsel appearing for the alleged
contemnor files compliance report. Let the
compliance report be taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant
prays leave to file exception to the compliance
report.

Let this matter again appear in the list on
30th January, 2025.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)