

24.04.2026

CPAN 1698 of 2024
In
WPA 724 of 2017

Debashish Kumar Bhattacharya
Vs.
Randhir Kumar

Mr. Subhas Ch. Sarkar

... ... for the applicant

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant submits that in view of service of the compliance report filed by the alleged contemnor, learned counsel prays leave to file exception to the compliance report filed by the alleged contemnor.

Leave is granted.

Let the exception to the compliance report be kept with the record.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 8th May, 2026.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)